SAINT JOHNS NORTHWEST MASTER ASSOCIATION, INC.

St. Johns Northwest Master Association, Inc. CANDIDATE INFORMATION SHEET

Any interested party who wishes to become a candidate for the Board of Directors and is eligible under applicable law may complete and return this sheet in the enclosed envelope on or before 4:30 PM on September 30, 2024. Please mail to:

St. Johns Northwest Master Association, Inc. c/o Vesta Property Services, Inc. 200 Business Park Circle, Suite 101 St. Augustine, FL 32095

Parties who submit their names as candidates after the above referenced date and time will not be included on the ballot that will be sent out with the second/final notice of the annual members meeting and election.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: EDUCATION: B.S. Business & Marketing - MN State University
PERSONAL/PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND: 20-year Corporate Executive - software and publishing. 3-year Master Golf Expert. 19-year resident of World Golf Village and member of the golf club.
PRIOR HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION EXPERIENCE: Served on the SJNWMA for the past 18 months Also served as a two-term President of the Golf Advisory Board at World Golf Village. WHAT WOULD YOU LIKE TO ACCOMPLISH FOR THE ASSOCIATION WHILE SERVING ON THE BOARD: My main goal will be to continue to work on better, easier, and more accessible communication for the area we serve. I have already made major inroads into doing so with the building and maintaining of a new user-friendly website.
CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION: In submitting this Candidate Information Sheet supporting my candidacy for the Saint Johns Master Association, Inc. Board of Directors, I hereby confirm that if elected to the Board: (1) I will be generally available and will make every effort to attend regular meetings when called and will

commit the time and energy required to serve on committees and projects when request to do so; and (2) I will be willing to consider the broad interests of the Saint Johns Master Association,

Date: 9/30/24

Inc. membership as a whole in Board deliberations and decision making.

Signature: Michael J Schmitz

Printed Name: Michael Schmitz

NAMF: Michael Schmitz